This is a summary document.
The complete document is
available on the Atmel websit
at www.atmel.com.
SAM G53G / SAM G53N
Atmel | SMART ARM-based Flash MCU
SUMMARY DATASHEET
e

Atmel-11240ES-ATARM-SAM-G53G-SAM-G53N-Summary Datasheet_27-Jul-15
12
6. Ordering Information
Table 6-1. Ordering Codes for SAM G53  Devices
Ordering Code MRL
Flash
(Kbytes) Package Carrier Type Package Type
Temperature
Operating Range
ATSAMG53G19A-UUT A 512 WLCSP49 Tape and Reel Green
Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
ATSAMG53N19A-AU A 512 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
ATSAMG53G19B-UUT B 512 WLCSP49 Tape and Reel Green
Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
ATSAMG53N19B-AU B 512 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
13SAM G53G / SAM G53N [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
Atmel-11240ES-ATARM-SAM-G53G-SAM-G53N-Summary Datasheet_27-Jul-15
7. Revision History
Table 7-1. SAM G53 Datasheet Rev. 11240ES Revision History
Doc. Rev.
11240ES Changes
27-Jul-15
Modified “Description”  and “Features”
Updated Figure 2-1 “SAM G53 Block Diagram”
Modified Table 3-1, “Signal Description List” (XIN and XIN32)
Table 7-2. SAM G53 Datasheet Rev. 11240DS Revision History
Doc. Rev.
11240DS Changes
17-Oct-14
Updated document title on first page
Modified operating range minimum value from 1.7V to 1.62V.
“Description”
Added information about low-power modes and Event System.
“Features”
Added “on UART and TWI” to “Asynchronous partial wake-up (SleepWalking™)” in “Low power modes (typical value)”
Corrected 4th line under “Peripherals”  to read “Two UARTs” (was “Two two-wire UARTs”)
Section 2. “Block Diagram”
Updated Figure 2-1 “SAM G53 Block Diagram”
Section 6. “Ordering Information”
Table 6-1, “Ordering Codes for SAM G53 Devices,”: added ordering codes SAMG53G19B-UUT and SAMG53N19B-AU.
Removed SAMG53N19A-AUT
Table 7-3. SAM G53 Datasheet Rev. 11240CS Revision History
Doc. Rev.
11240CS Changes
04-Jun-14
Updated document title on first page
Minor formatting changes throughout
Section 6. “Ordering Information”
Table 6-1, “Ordering Codes for SAM G53 Devices,”: added prefix ‘AT’ to ordering codes; deleted “(Kbytes)” from
“Package” column header; added “Carrier Type” column
SAM G53G / SAM G53N [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
Atmel-11240ES-ATARM-SAM-G53G-SAM-G53N-Summary Datasheet_27-Jul-15
14
Table 7-4. SAM G53 Datasheet Rev. 11240BS Revision History
Doc. Rev.
11240Bs Changes
06-May-14
Operating voltage range changed to 1.70V to 3.6V throughout.
Figure 2-1 “SAM G53 Block Diagram”: added VDDIO on ADC.
Table 4-3, “SAM G53N19 100-pin LQFP Pinout,”: corrected pin 92 to NC.
Figure 5-1 “49-lead WLCSP Package Mechanical Drawing”: changed values for backside coating and for min of
Total Thickness.
Table 7-5. SAM G53 Datasheet Rev. 11240As Revision History
Doc. Rev.
11240AS Changes
14-Jan-14 First issue
SAM G53G / SAM G53N [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
Atmel-11240ES-ATARM-SAM-G53G-SAM-G53N-Summary Datasheet_27-Jul-15
15